

Central Maine Brittany Club Membership

We invite you to become a member of the Central Maine Brittany Club or to renew your membership. Your membership is valued!

Your membership helps the CMBC to fulfill its mission to promote cooperation and friendship among the breeders and owners of the Brittany and to encourage higher standards in breeding, training and showing of the Brittany in the field and in the show ring.

Explore the Benefits:

Your membership expands the opportunities to have the best possible relationship with your Brittany. Be the first to know about CMBC events and announcements from Member emails. Tap into the knowledge and experience of other Brittany owners and sports people. Obtain breeder referrals. Keep abreast of pending legislation affecting pure bred dog ownership, breeding and other issues. Obtain access to the CMBC membership list. Vote on important club issues and American Brittany Club ballots. Help steer the CMBC into the future by becoming an Officer or Board member of the CMBC.

Keep the CMBC Strong:

Members make it possible for the CMBC to hold its annual events - spring hunt test, spring and fall field trials, the Brittany Specialty at Maine's Chickadee Classic Show and training days. Member participation and support is vital to the ongoing success of the club. With regional clubs across America shutting down their field events, your membership is more important than ever before to help the CMBC keep Brittany field events alive in Maine!

Your support helps the CMBC pay for fixed overhead expenses such as insurance; The Federation of Maine Dog Clubs, American Field and American Kennel Club dues; Maine annual report and the website.

Membership Levels:

There are three membership levels: Active (\$55) which includes a subscription to the American Brittany Magazine; Associate (\$12) for each additional household member and Affiliate (\$12) if you are a member of another regional Brittany Club. Active members can check their renewal date by referring to the address sticker on their ABC magazine. It is suggested that you renew at least two months before the date on your ABC magazine sticker.

To Apply or Renew:

Checks should be made payable to the Central Maine Brittany Club and sent to our Secretary/Treasurer, Julie Harris at 31 Crystal Lane, Litchfield, ME 04350. To ensure the club's records are current, we would appreciate it if you would complete and return the CMBC Membership Information Form along with your dues payment.

If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to a CMBC board member. Our CMBC Facebook group is also a useful resource. Thank you so much!

Respectfully,

CMBC Board of Directors



The Central Maine Brittany Club

Membership Information for New Members and Membership Renewals

Central Maine Brittany Club (CMBC) Membership Levels:

ACTIVE (\$55) – A full member shall be the owner of a registered Brittany or any person who supports the objectives of this Club. They must be in good standing with the American Kennel Club. A full member has the right to vote and hold office in the Club. A full member has the right to vote or hold office in the American Brittany Club (hereinafter the "Parent Club"). Full members will receive The American Brittany Magazine each month.

ASSOCIATE (\$12) – An associate member may be any person who supports the objectives of this Club or if another member of their family is a full member. An associate member has the right to vote and hold office in the Club. An associate member does not have the right to vote or hold office in the Parent Club.

AFFILIATE (\$12) – An affiliate member is either a Full or Associate member in another regional Brittany club. An affiliate member does not have the right to vote or hold office in the Club or the Parent Club. An Affiliate Member may attend all Club functions.

JUNIOR - Open to children under 18 years of age. Junior members pay no dues and are not eligible to vote or hold office. A junior membership may automatically convert to a Full or Associate membership at age 18.

Instructions: • Please complete the membership/renewal form.

- Please make check payable to: Central Maine Brittany Club
- Please mail to: Julie Harris, CMBC Treasurer/Secretary 31 Crystal Lane Litchfield, ME 04350

For more information about the Central Maine Brittany Club:

- Visit our website: <u>www.cmbrittany.com</u>
- Follow us on facebook: https://www.facebook.com/groups/centralmainebrittanyclub/
- Email Julie Harris (Secretary/Treasurer) at: dogclubs522@gmail.com

Thank you for your support of the Central Maine Brittany Club! We sincerely value your membership and look forward to seeing you at our field events and shows. Active member participation is vital to the club's future. The assistance that members provide the club at events and in various capacities help keep the club going and is deeply appreciated. We welcome and encourage you to become involved. Many hands make light work!

Maine Brittan		r al Maine Britta hip Form for New M Renewing Membe	Vembers
Name:		Date	:
Business Name (optional):			
Mailing Address:			
Telephone Number(s):			
Email Address:			
Website:			
I wish to join or renew memb (Circle One):	ership with the Central	Maine Brittany Club a	t the following level:
ACTIVE (\$55)	ASSOCIATE (\$12)	AFFILIATE (\$12)	JUNIOR (\$0)
I have included dues of \$	with this a	pplication.	
Number of dogs you own and	breeds:		
Are you a breeder?			
Are you interested in entering	CMBC events? (ie: hunt	test, field trials, dog sk	now, training days)
Are you interested in helping p	plan, setup, serve food,	plant birds or breakdo	wn at CMBC events?
(ie: hunt test, field trials, show	r, training days)		
Are you interested in helping t			·
Would you be willing to serve	as a Board member?		
Are there any areas in which y	ou would consider prov	iding service to the clu	b? (ie: special skills)
How would you like to be		e club?	

All CMBC members should read and abide by the club's By-Laws & Constitution which can be downloaded online at: www.cmbrittanyclub.com/cmbc-membership.